<b>-</b>	• EXPRESS MAIL NO. <u> </u>			
Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) 12 - 23 - 2	'ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner a 1026310	oned original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PTC 10 AM 9: 27  Richard Dortch  FINANCE SECTION	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: American Furniture Company, Incorporated  Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 128 East Church Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: 12/12/03	City: Martinsville State: VA Zip: 24112  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/190,441				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Todd W. Galinski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>			
Street Address: 1001 West Fourth Street	Deposit account number:			
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy			

Todd W. Galinski
Name of Person Signing

/WMIIN HILL Signature

December 18, 2003

12/22/2003 ECOOPER

01 FC:8021

00000134 29190441 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mainda uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0965** 

## PATENT

## For: $\underline{X}$ U.S. Patent and/or $\underline{X}$ Foreign Rights

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Distract Day	-1 - 1-		400 Minter Heads David	
Richard Dortch		106 Winter Hawk Road Martinsville, VA 24112	USA	
(type or print n	(type or print name of assignor)		Address	Nationality
horoby poli	ossian and	transfor to		
hereby sell,	assign and	uansiei to		
ASSIGNEE	:			
American F a Virginia co		ompany, Incorpo	128 East Church Street	
(type or print na	pe or print name of assignee)		Martinsville, VA 24112 Address	Nationality
and the succ	cessors, as	signs and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE	
		complete	one of the following:	
X	the entire right, title and interest			
	an undivid	led percen	t (%) interest	
for the Unite	d States an	d its territorial pos	sessions	
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority			
in and to any	y all improve	ements which are	disclosed in the invention entitle	d:
FURNI	TURE PAN	EL		
and which is	found in			
(a)		U.S. patent appl	ication executed on even date he	erewith
(b)		U.S. patent appl	ication executed on	
		ASSIGNOR sig attorney, as nai executed for this	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this ining below, hereby authorize med in the Declaration and Pos invention on the execution date filing date and application.	and request my ower of Attorney te stated above, to
(c)	×	U.S. application	serial no. <u>29/190,441</u>	filed on
		9/22/03		
(d)		International app	lication no. PCT//	<del></del>
		P	age 1 of 2	

	(0)		U.S. patent no issued
	(e)		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
			regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(f)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
			right to claim priority
			atent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or
any cor	tinuat	tion, divisio	n, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue
or re-ex	amina	ation therec	f.
	ASS	IGNOR h	ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or
encumb	orance	e has beer	or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this
assignn	nent;		
	ASS	IGNOR fur	her covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided
promptl	y with	all pertine	nt facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters
Patent a	and le	gal equival	ents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify
as to th	e san	ne in any ir	terference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly
execute	and	deliver to	ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers,
instrum	ents (	or affidavits	required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
			n and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may
			e to carry out the purposes thereof.
	•		VHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal on the date
indicate			
WARNII			ng must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was re.
12/12	1200	,3	Kuchan I an Destal
Daté ´			Richard Dortch

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/18/2003**